The LifeASSURETM 020ST series pharmaceutical grade cartridge  is a titer reducing
membrane filter cartridge.  The series has been designed to provide the user with a high
capacity, efficient, and reliable filter device for applications where a low bioburden (final
filter) or high bioburden (prefilter) is present.  The LifeASSURE 020ST series cartridge has
passed the USP Class VI Safety Test for Plastics and has been validated for bacteria reduction
in excess 105 Ps. diminuta/cm2.  The non-pyrogenic filter cartridge is also capable of reducing
contaminants smaller than the rated pore size because of electrokinetic adsorption, which
provides a highly efficient vehicle for particle retention and pyrogen reduction.

D - Nitrile
020 (0.20 µm) S T - Titer Reduction
LifeASSURETM 020ST Series Cartridge Ordering Guide
*Speciic	lengths	illustrated	on	following	page
CARTRIDGE	SPECIFICATIONS
When	referring	to	Table	2,	all	specifications	are	given	per	10”	Cartridge.
TABLE	2		-	LifeASSURE	020ST	Series	SPECIFICATIONS
Rated	Pore	Sixe 0.20	µm
Filter	Area 6.6	ft2
Demension	(nominal) 2.8”	O.D.,	lengths	to	40”
Extractables <	20	mg	at	25	°C
Bacterial	Reduction	Eficiency 105	B. diminuta	/cm2
Diffusion	Flow	Rate <	10	cc/minute	at	30	psid
Pyrogenicity <	25	pg/ml	for	irst	250	ml	aliquot
Oxidizable	Substances Neg.	after	1000	ml	lush
OPERATING	PARAMETERS
Maximum	Operating	Temperature 175°F	(80	°C)
Maximum	Differential	Pressure	@	25	°C
Forward:		65	psid	(4.49	bar)
Reverse:		65	psid	(4.49	bar)
Sterilization In situ	steam	or	Autoclave	for	5	hours
Recommended	Rinse	Volume 1000	ml	(minimum)	per	10”	element
Plant	Code	08					Product	Code	103					Type	NMC
LifeASSURE™	020ST	Series	Filters
3M	is	a	trademark	of	3M	Company.
LifeASSURE	is	a	trademark of	3M	Company	used	under	license.
©	2010	3M	Company.	All	rights	reserved.
All	other	trademarks	are	the	property	of	their	respective	owners.
Please	recycle.	Printed	in	U.S.A
70-0201-8892-9
REV	1110
Your Local Distributor:
Single Open End Code 7 (226)
O-Ring Bayonet Lock with Spear
NOMINAL	CARTRIDGE
LENGTH
70002
L
01 10	3/16”
02 19	15/16”
03 29	11/16”
04 39	7/16”
Single Open End Code 3 (222)
O-Ring and Flat Top
NOMINAL	CARTRIDGE
LENGTH
70025
L
01 10	7/32”
02 19	31/32”
03 29	23/32”
04 39	15/32”
Single Open End (222) O-Ring
and Flat Top
NOMINAL	CARTRIDGE
LENGTH
70048
L
01 9	31/32”
02 19	23/32”
70012 L
70002
70003 LL
Single Open End Code 8 (222)
O-Ring with Spear
NOMINAL	CARTRIDGE
LENGTH
70003
L
01 10	7/32”
02 19	31/32”
03 29	23/32”
04 39	15/32”